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HQI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRj VI ~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIE NAM ESE PO LITICAL PRISON ERS ASSOCIA ION 

. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

I V.N 
--'--"-+-----'-'-~-

POLI TICAL PRISO RmISTRA'l'ION FORM 
(Two Copies ) 

VEWL. N ___ __ _ 

1-171: Y _ _ N 

The purpose of t his form is to identi:fy persons who are or were formerly 
i n t e rned in re-education camps in Vie t nam, so t hat eligibility f or U.S. 
admis s ion via the Order ly Departure Program can be established. 

AI ,..> 
1 .. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM a Cz: U ~ E N 

--~~La~st~· ~~------

I 

" c2uoc 
Middle I Firs t 

,..-.., \ I . ' A \ 
CUrrent Address: 4 B I LA ur, '= E Cl U Ii N c;. 121 N H , CI A J) ( N H/ i.. , (31 N H THA/'1 I,', 1/ :--1.; 

Date of Birth: I 9 - I .z - {g S' L( Plac e of Birth : Q LI A N ()- - N A IV., 
\ 

Previous Occupation (befor e 1975 ) "' A- fS. B. A N 0 f F ( <! E . ..$ t~ 
(Rank & Position) . 

2 . TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCA'l'IOH CAMP Dates : From:.-....:./~9 ...... 7 __ £L--______ To I 9 8 0 
Years: S Months : 1 Days: 

-~-~---- -~---------- ----

3. SPONSOR'S NAME:_...!.P ...... tlL.li:ULlC--..-A-~NL.-.&...P ....... H""",,O:.....lN..;s...wG-...,::U~~...cEo..-IN~ _ ___________ _ 
Name 

Addres s and Te l ephone Number 

4 • NAME:) OF RELATIVF!3/ ACQUAINTANCES Ilf 'rIlE U. S. 

"Name , Address & Telephone Number 

I 

lk..L .• ~ J _ . I 

N G:U ~ E 1\1 (3 , c H - LI EN U Nc ,' 

If you are elig ible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria 
and have not f iled an Aff idavit or Rela tionship (AOR), you are encourage to do so. 
Also, p e rsons in the U. S . vho are eligible t o p e t ition for rela·tivcs in Vietnam on 
INS Form 1-130 must de so. 

-, ,. 
,<--

DATE PREPARED: 0 < - 0 ~ - / r £1 _ 



age 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL AP PLI CANT (PA ) 
( Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ ACCOMPANYI NG RELAT IVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIO r ' ' 111 
PA. 

, , 

, , 

, 

l l; -. ~_i, J • " ~ 

! 

, c-- ',> 

,~ ~~ 

" ' ", 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS : (if differ ent f r om a b ov e ) . 

6. ADDITI ON AL I NFORMATION 
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QUESTIONNAIRE FORODP APPLICANTS 

A - BAS IC I DENTIFICATI ON DATE 15 - 7 - 88 

1. Name : NGUYEN QUOC DINH 
2 . Othe r name: none 
3 . Da te , place of birth : 19-12-1954 Hoi-An, Quaua N8~ I ~F~vi.~ 
4. Residence address: 4B,firs t floor, Le Quana D~nh J Gia Q D~ Llt 

Binh Thanh district, Ho Chi Minh Ci ty • 
5. failing addr es s : 

Mrs . An Pho NRlly~n 

A - RE LATIVES TO ACCOMPANY ME : none 
C - RELATIVES OUTS I DE VIET NAM 

c10aed relative in the U.S. 
Name : NGUYEN BICH LIEN . blood uncl~ 
Address : 

• • . . 

tH • 

111 1, 

, , 

I • r;,\. I . , l , I 

D - COMP LETE FAMILY LISTING ( Living ) 

Add ress : 4B Le Quang Di nh , firs t floor 

, .\. 

,\, . 

1. 
2 . 
3. 
4. 

Fa t her : Nguyen Bich-Quy 
Mothe r : Ta thi Ngan 
Spous none 
Siblings 

Binh Thanh distric t , Gi a Dinh, H.C.M.City 
civil servant , Mi nistry of Finance , 
Retire 

Nguyen thi Bich-Ngoc 
Nguyen thi Kim 
Nguyen Huu Chi Brother , Navy 2nd Lieutenant, SN 72 A 

706 713. Disappeared since 1975. 

Nguyen 
Nguye 
Nguy n 
Nguyen 

tll i Tuyet-Nga 
Quoc Bao 
t hi Tuy-Phuo ng 
Hoang-Yen 

served in a bat tle cruiser Ly Thuong Kirt 
HQ 16. 

E - EMPLOY~ffiNT BY US GOv}~RNMENT AGENCIES OR OTHER US ORGANIZATIONS 
none 

F - SERVI CE WI TH G.VN OR RUNAF BY YOU OR YOUR SPOUSE 
'I .Name of person se rving : Nguyen Quoc Dinh 
2. Dates : from 15-10-19 72 to 30-4-1975 
3. Last r ank: warrant offi ce, SN- 74 / 144 . 643 
4. Name of supe rvi smr/ c.o. L • Colone+ Le Van Ly 

Mili t ary Chief of Cai ay dist r ict, Dinh-Tuong, Prcv 
5. US t r ai ni ng courses in Vi e t -Nam 

G - TRAINING OUTS IDE VIETNAM OF YOU : none 
II - RE.EDUCATION OF YOU : 

1. Name of person i n r eeducation : Nguyen Quoc Di nh 
2. Total time in r eed ucat10 1 : Five years, one month 
3. Still i n r eeduoat i on : none 

I - ANY ADD I TIONAL REMA RKS : 

I had sen t an appli ca tion t o your offIce on October 1984, no answer . 
Encl osed my Release Ce r tifi cate 

I hope the humanitarian spi r it of your ODP office t o permi t ~ to i mmigrate 
in U.S.A. 

Grateful ly yours , 

Date : 15 -7- 1988 

S1 Bna c re : ~;V.L _ 
~ 



1.'; -- Ol ' { 'I'U-NHAN ChH - IE'l'- AM .I:' . U . BUX ::>lU:' AKLI NG ON , VA . ~2205- 06 35 

INTAKE FORM (TViO Coo 1es ) ~ J-.Dr-~ JJ..o'" ~ ( 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH 

*********** 
I 

11::: ,Tt.:n Tu-n han ) 
L ast (Ten Ho) 

c2uoc 
Middle (Giua ) 

LtlCE OF BI RTH 
lo i sinh) 

1~ 
Month (Thang ) 

1~ 
Day (Ngay) 

First· (Ten goi) 
(9.'f4 

Year (Nam) 

.:: I Gi..m hay Nu ) Ma l e (Nam) : Female (Nu) : 

.. 1: J., STATUS Sin gle (Do c than): V Married (Co l ap gia dinh ) : __ 
L j I. t rang gia dinh ) : 

S IN VIETNAM If (s . LA~ T, LE aUA=N c:J.. j)I NH . 0'A 8iNH. (LBINHTHAtJIIHC M 
.h i tai Vie t - Nam ) ) T ~ 1 I •• I 

n I C;t\:. PRISONER (Co la tu nhan t ai VN h ay khong): Yes (Co ) Y 0 ( Khong ) 

If Yes (Neu co ): From (Tu): T o (Den ) : 

1.1' I' OF RE-EDUCATION : 
,Tra i t u) 

. I ON (Nghe ngh i ep ) : 

-------------- --- ---

I, 'TON IN U.S. (Ou hoc tai My) : _-:--___________ _ _ _______ _ 
I' (Quan doi VN ) Rank ( Cap b ac): 

l' 'c R lMENT (Trang c hi nh p h u VN) Po -s.,...i":""tl..,...· o-n-~( C::;h-u-c-v-u--;)~:-------------

Date (nam) : - ---------- - --------
'hTION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co ) : ~ 

IV Number (So ho so ) : 1,9, q 51( g 
No ( Khong ) : 

I OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING ( So nguoi di thea ) : 
(Te n t han nhan thap tung) Xin gh'T"i-b:;--en-s-a-u- v-o-l.'-' -d~a-y--"'d:;-u-c-;-h-"i---:-t-'-i t 

,,~ \ 

J I • ADDRESS I N VN (Dia ~hi l ien lac tai VN) : Nc2:U;t E N (31 Ctl- (9... U :J 
~ ~ \ 

l III 

I : 1, 

Ii (3, tAU Ii LE QU A-N& DtNH, (j-tAj)iN~ a. R/Nfj71/ANH, reI:/. (!,n, 
DDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Oia c hi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro ) : 

PHIJ ( - AN PHON6-LJ':dEN 

~ TI ZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky): _ Yes ( co) : Ie: - , No (Khong): 
, ( ..... 

IOtlSHIP WI TH PRI SONER (Lien h e voi t u nhan tai VN ) : THI n RU(2T 

~ SIGNATURE: PHLJ C-AN fHO N G-/J \) EN f£tuA{<J&( P&nIif!.K;.~ 
. -;s & TELEPHONE OF I NFORMANT iT (1 

Chu ky , Dia ch i v a Dien t h o a i eua n guo i d ien. don n a y ) .... P_,'--' _______ _ 
- - , 

Mon t h (Thang ) 
,,--- ,~ -...- .---

Day (Ngay) Year (Narn ) 

!L DoL /g Eg 



.. . OF FR l CIPAL APP LIC ANT (PA) 
(L sted on pa~ e 1) 

: '.1' E 0 DEPENDE~T/ACCOMPATYING RELAT I VES DATE OF BI:{TH RELATlO.ISH I P TO 
PA . 

I 
! 

- - --

- ---- - -- ._ ---

':' ., ::sw;,ts ADD RES : (if di .e r en t rom above) 

.. 1''1' AL I NFORr, AT I O.! 
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HQI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CH INH T ! V I ~ T NAM 
FAM ILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICA L PRISONERS AS oelATION 

P,O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205·0635 
TELEPHONE: 703·560-0058 

POLITICAL PRISONER RHiISTRATION FORM 
(TW' Copies ) 

TV. # 
--L-=-==-4-....IoooL.-!...!..-":"': 

vmlL . # _____ _ 

I-I'LL: Y N --
The purpose of' this f orm is to i denti.f'y persons who are or were formerly 
interned i n re-education camp in Vietnam, s o that eli gibility i"or U.S. 
admiss ion via the Orderly Departure Program can be e stablished. 

N 
,.:J. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETllAM_ -"'-' ..... Cr~U'-:--'-~ _E. ..... N_-,-::-_ 
Las L 

,, ' (2,uoc 
Middle 1 Firs t 

,,- \, \ A ' 
Current Address: 4 B I LAU r I I:E aUA-He. 1>/ N H I C( A i)INH)uz. SINH THIlN I,', I' .:. L 
Date of Birth: 19 -I Z - /95"4 Place 0 1" Birth: QLI AN 0- - NA f'1 

, 
Previous Occupation (b fore 1975) WAR-RAN OFF , <:!E p~ N 
(Rank & Positi on ) 

7 r II 'fl( , 6' 'I.> , 

2. TIME SPENT IN HE- EDUCATION CAMP Dates : FrOlD____.I ...... 9 ...... l ...... r _ _ _ _ To 19 80 
Years: S Months : d . Days : _ ...... _1<..--_-- _ .... ____ _ __ _ _ 

3. SPONSOR ' S Bl\ME: PH U C - A: N PHD N 6= U Y E IV 
--~~~~~~~~~~N~wre~~~------------------

4. BAlm) OF RELATIVES/ ACQUA.INTABCE:) mE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Number RelationslJ i Q. 

\ , 
N G:LI 'J r:. N B , C H - Ll eN 

If you are eligi ble to fil p for the applicant under Category I of the ODP cri Lcri n 
and have not f i.led an M f idav:l.t of Relationship (AOR ) , you are 'ncouraged to do " 0. 

Also, person in t h U. S. who arc eligible to petition i"or relatives in Vietnam on 
INS Form .£-130 llillst do so. 



" 

Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRI NCI PAL APPLICANT (PA) : 
--~~~----------~-----------(Listed on page 1) 

-
AME OF DEPENDENT/ ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELA'l' J 0 , 

FA. , 

~' ~ , 

, 

~ , 

t. - f .~ .. 
L' ~ 

~ 

, 
-- '" 

DEP NDENT' S ADDRESS : ( f different fr om a b ov e ) , 

6. ADDITIONAL I NFORMATION 



I 
i 

Embassy of the United States of America 

DATE: _51' 26 Iq 8 1 
IV: 12.. ~ ~-J...r g 

PA: N1"7 ~t\ 1.-<.t.: C- b\~~ 

.. This is. in response to your inquiry of rq It:. .... , 
regarding the above mentioned ODP apPli-c-a~n~t-s-.--------------

This case is based on N i Vll."1 0.",0 L b,~h. s S- . years in 
reeducation. ------------

Cases of former political prisoners who spent time in reeducation 
are being reviewed in order of the time spent in ,reeducation. Given 
the large number of this type of case on file with the ODP it is 
impossible to determine when this case might be reviewed. If, at 
the time of review, it meets all ODP requirements a Letter'of 
Introduction (LOI) will be issued. If further documentation or 
explanation is required we will contact the u.s. sponsor or the 
principal applicant in Vietnam directly. 

If anyone in the u.s. is eligible to file an IV petition for the 
individuals on this case and has not done so already, it is 
recommended that they do so. Our experience has been that the 
Vietnamese react more favorably to requests for emigration for cases 
of family reunification. Attached is information on the filing of 
petitions. 

There will be no further action taken on this case until it is 
eligible for review. 

If the applicants on this case ,should appear on a list of 'names 
-' "'':_' presented by the Vietnamese indicating that they will be savailable' 

for interview, their eligibility ,for the program will be considered 
at that time. 

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family 
composition changes relating to this case. 

Sincerely, 

7 u.s. Orderly Departure Program 



Embassy of the United States of America 

DATE: .5..,. 26 Iq8~ 

IV : 12.. 1 !;' -A-r g 

M ,~h -rho. 
PA: Nr"i (.~ ~~II)c.. b\~~ 

p. () .. B o)Q S ~ 3.s-

Dear 

. This is. in response to your inquiry of ~ fb to-. 1-. \1 r, 
regarding the above mentioned ODP apPli-c-a~n~t-s-.--------------

This case is based on N~vl~'" ~",oL 01:"'" 's S- . years in 
reeducation. --------------

Cases of former political prisoners who spent time in reeducation 
are being reviewed in order of the time spent in reeducation. Given 
the large number of this type of case on file with the ODP it is 
impossible to determine when this case might be reviewed. If, at 
the time of review, it meets all ODP requirements a Letter of 
Introduction (LOI) will be issued. If further documentation or 
explanation is required we will contact the U.S. sponsor or the 
principal applicant in Vietnam directly. 

If anyone in the U.S. is eligible to file an IV petition for the 
individuals on this case and has not done so already, it is 
recommended that they do so. Our experience has been that the 
Vietnamese react more favorably to requests for emigration for cases 
of family reunification. Attached is information on the filing of 
petitions. 

There will be no further action taken on this case until it is 
eligible for review. 

If the applicants on this case should appear on a list of names 
_'c~_ - presented by the Vietnamese indicating that they will be-..-available-­

for interview, their eligibility .for the program will be considered 
at that time. 

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family 
composition changes relating to this case. 

Sincerely, 

7 u.s. Orderly Departure Program 
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• t',- U.l..Nt1 'l'U-rU1J\1.'i .... 1::..1.. Ntl-'l'lU, v .l.r."l·-l~l"U·l r • V. OVA :>'i.j:> l1.ru....1.l"liy·l"UN I V 1:\. ":;":;":;U ;'-UO J 5 

INTAKE FORM (Two Copies) r J--i' ~ ~ '1 ti~ ( 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH 

*********** 
I 

. •. \ Ten Tu-nhan) (i.~ bc 
Midde (Giua) 

; , 
PLACE OF BIRTH : 
r.oi sinh) 

I! ,d:n hay Nu) 

Month (Thang) 

: Male (Nam): 

11 
Day (Ngay) 

First· (Ten goi) 
19 !i4 

Year (Nam) 

Female (Nu): 

~ [. ~ : .~L STATUS Single (Doc than) : V i-larried (Co lap gia dinh) : __ 
iI..' i [,it trang gia dinh) : 

.. J; i'S IN VIETNAM 
: ,) i:t ;hi tai Viet-Nam) 

'H [nCAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) V No (Khong) 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): To (Den): -----
. L!':, OF RE-EDUCATION: 

,!,';: (Trai tu) 

a: F , :. S ION (Nghe nghiep) : 

',L' .'JON IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My) :_.....-_____________________ _ 
, fr'13n ~<:i 'T'1\ PJ:lnk (Cap bac): 

II ' ,IEFu."JMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) PosItion (Chuc-vu>":-·_ .... · .. _ .. ···_··- .. _-_ .. 
Date (nam): ----------------- ------

;: i . ,:r..TION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP) : Yes (Co): V 
IV Number (So ho so): it 151( g 
No (Khong): 

, : . :1 OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo) : 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin gh~i~b~e-n--s-a-u--v-o-i~d-a-y-d~u--c~h-i~t~it 

,.:> \ 
. 1 J ,IG ADDRESS IN VN (Dia ... ~hi lien lac tai VN) : Nb:U ~ EN (3' CH - &. U "Y 

,. 'I I • q t3, /.A-U Ii LE aUM<f DINH, GIA]>lfJII, at BINI/mANU/leu. e,n, 
.• ADDRESS OF SFONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro): 

PH U (-AN PHObi6-Y';JEf'/ 

,~[TIZEN (Quoe tich Hoa-Ky): Yes (co): V No (Khonq): 

: Ll : 
I I .... 

-' WNSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): THI tq RlI()[ 

.. , ',SIGNATURE: P/l!J.G-,4N PtlONG-W)£N Pf.wcj!v,J~&D/~ 

., ·:3 &: TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT I 

,'i Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nquoi dien don nay) .' . 

. .( ~ '.~ 

Month (Tha'n-g-!)-'--~ Day ~(Ng~y-.) ....... -----Y:":'e-a-r-'='=(N':""a-m-:)-----

O~ O~ l!l&i 



.. OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : 
--~(L~i7s-~~~e-d~o-n--p-a-~-e~1')--------------

_. _. 
• ?~- \JF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP . -., 'i r~ 

FA. 

-

-----_.- _ .. --------

":"::-.!!["E:N'I'! S ADDRE:SS : (if different from above) 

-:-TIJ;JAL H!FORfUTION 
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QUESTIONNAIRE FOR 'ODP APPLICANT 

A - BASIC I D- TI FICATION DATE 15 - 7 - 88 

1. Name : NGUYEN QUOC DINH 
2. Othe r name: none 
3 . Date . place of birth: 19-12-1954 Hoi-An. Quapa NaJlJ . ~;r~vi. 10 

4 . Residence nddres 8 : 4B, first floor, La Quans D:I-Dh. Gia ~1J.lh :.: ' t T 

5. Mai ling address: 
Binh Thanh district, Ho Chi Mi nh Ci ty , 

Mrs. An Pho Nsuyen 

A - RELATIVES TO ACCOMP ANY ME : none 
C - RELATI VES OUTSIDE VIET NAM 

c10sed r el a tive in the U.S. 
Name : NGUYEN ~ICH ~IEN, blood uncle 
Address : 

. . 

I . ' • 

, . 

.. . , , J , I ' • 'J:, I I! 

D - COHPLETE FAMI LY LISTING ( Living ) 

Addr ess : 4B Le Quang Dinh , fi r s t £lOIn 

I , ~ 

l. 
2 . 
3. 
4 . 

Fathe r : Nguyen Bich-Quy 
Mother: Ta thi Ngan 
Spouse : none 
Si blings 

Btnh Thanh distr i ct, Gia Dinh, H.C.M. Cit y 
civi servant . Mini s t ry of Fi nance , 
Retire 

Nguyen thi Bich-Ngoc 
Nguyen thi KilJl 
Nguyen Huu Chi Brother. Navy 2nd Lieutenant, SN 72 A 

706 713. Disappeared since 1975 . 

Nguy n thi Tuye t-Nga 
Nguyen Quoc Bao 
Nguyen thi Tuy-Phuong 
Nguyen Hoang- Yen 

served i n a battle cruise r Ly Thuong Kiet 
HQ 16. 

E - EMPLOYMENT BY US GOVERNMENT AGENCIES OR OTHER US ORGANIZATI ONS 
none 

F - SERVICE WITH G.VN uR RUNAF BY YOU OR YOUR SPOUSE 
'I. Name of person servi ng : Nguyen Quoe Dinh 
2. Dates : f r om 15-10-1972 to 30-4-1975 
3. Las t r ank : warrant of f i ce, SN- 74/144.643 
4. Name of supervismr/c.o. Lt. ColoneL Le Van Ly 

Mi l! ary Chief of Cai Lay dis tri ct, Dinh-Tuong.Pr ov 
5. US training courses in Vie t-Nam 

G - TRAI NI NG OUTSIDE VIETNAM OF YOU : none 
11 - RE,EDUCATI ON' OF YOU: 

1. Nam of person i n reeducat ion : Nguyen Quoc Dinh 
2. Total time in reeduca tion: Five years. one nth 
3. St i l l i n reeduoat ion : none 

I - ANY ADDITIONAL REMARKS : 

I had sent an appl1cation to your office on October 1984, no answer . 
Enclosed my Release Ce rtificate 

I h pe the humanitarian spi r it of your ODP office t o permit ~ to i mmigr ate 
in U. S. A. 

Gratefully yours. 

Date : 1:,,-7- 1988 

Signa t ure : 
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TRAN TH! PHUONc 

Ban Cha'p Hanh T.lI. 
ExecutIve Board 

04Uc MINH THO' 
Pre9dent 

NCUYEN ouVNH ciAo 
'" voce-Pre'lldl!nl: 

l1lAN Kiu OUNC 
2ncl voce-Pre9dent 

NCUvEN VAN cO 
secretlltY General 
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Treasurer 
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Advisory COmmittee 
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HOI CIA fJlNH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . , . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

'\.. 

MD -I)()I XII ClIA-IW , 
,.. - - A I .... 

101 ClIA-IIIfI TO-KlAN ClIII-III YlII-WAM 
• 

-----0000000-----

, , 
Hoi Gia-ginh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Nam hoat dong bat 

vu 10ii thutn tuy xa hoi va nhan dao nham muc'dlch van dong 
cho viec tra td do cho'tu-nhan chi~-tri Vi~t-Nam va'doan­
tu gia'dilm. 

, A A." - )" • .' ..... 

Hoi thiet tha keu gQi Cong Bong huong a.,unc.t. hoat dong 
cu'a Hoi bang :cach, tham gia tich cuc va trd tJ'!anh '~i Viana 
Ne~,quy vi nao muon gia nhap Hoi, 'xin cho biet nhdng chi 
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Xin 'iuy v~._ chI) bi~t q~y vl;_ c~ the ...... doni goP ... baqg cach 
nao cho Hqi: tuy theo y muon va long hao tam cua quy vi. 
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